Illinois law.
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Section 8100.155  Examination Fees 

Examination fees for services under the Act are as follows: 

	a)
	Section 4(d)
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	1)
	Each examiner day or part thereof
	$500

	
	
	
	

	
	2)
	Transportation, lodging, per diem and miscellaneous expense 
	ACTUAL COST computed in accordance with 80 Ill. Adm. Code 3000

	
	
	
	

	b)
	Section 12
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	1)
	Each examiner day or part thereof
	$400

	
	
	
	

	
	2)
	Transportation, lodging, per diem and miscellaneous expense
	ACTUAL COST computed in accordance with 80 Ill. Adm. Code 3000

	
	
	
	

	
	3)
	Verification Examination
	

	
	
	The Division may conduct an examination for the purpose of verifying that the licensee has taken necessary actions to correct violation of the Act and/or related rules and regulations, when the Director determines the verification examination must be performed on site at any facility of the licensee.
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	A)	Each examiner day or part thereof
	$550

	
	
	
	

	
	
	B)	Transportation, lodging, per diem and miscellaneous expense
	ACTUAL COST computed in accordance with 80 Ill. Adm. Code 3000

	
	
	
	

	c)
	Section 17(f)
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	1)
	Each examiner day or part thereof
	$400

	
	
	
	

	
	2)
	Transportation, lodging, per diem and miscellaneous expense
	ACTUAL COST computed in accordance with 80 Ill. Adm. Code 3000

	
	
	
	

	
	3)
	Verification Examination
The Division may conduct an examination for the purpose of verifying that the licensee has taken necessary actions to correct violations to the Act and/or related rules and regulations, when the Director determines the verification examination must be performed on site at any facility of the licensee.
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	A)	Each examiner day or part thereof
	$550

	
	
	
	

	
	
	B)	Transportation, lodging, per diem and miscellaneous expense
	ACTUAL COST computed in accordance with 80 Ill. Adm. Code 3000



(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 852, effective December 29, 2009)
